

CHANGE OF NAME: CLYDESTONE GHANA PLC

Dear Valued Stakeholders,

We are pleased to announce that we have changed our name from Clydestone Ghana Limited to Clydestone Ghana PLC, effective immediately. This change reflects our public status.

As Clydestone Ghana PLC, we reaffirm our commitment to innovation, transparency, and sustainable growth. This transition marks a significant step forward in our journey, opening new avenues for collaboration.

We extend our gratitude to our valued stakeholders for their unwavering support. Together, we look forward to a prosperous future as Clydestone Ghana PLC.

For any inquiries or further information, please contact info@clydestone.com